RAJIV GANDHI INSTITUTE OF PETROLEUM TECHNOLOGY, JAIS, AMETHI- 229304 (U.P.)

FEE STRUCTURE - FOR Ph.D. PROGRAMME
(For Students Admitted in 2023-24 Academic Year onwards)

A. ONE TIME PAYMENT AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION (NON-REFUNDABLE)
Full Time Regular Part Time Registration
S| Sponsored Internal
- Particulars (all . Permanent
No. GEEI\//SSBC/ SISJVSJ ! category)/ | External** ng?fg\fvt Faculty/
External**/ Staff of
QIP RGIPT
1 | Admission Fee 400000 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 400000 | 4,000.00 | 2,000.00
2 ﬁégm”' Membership 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 | 1,000.00
3 EL‘;‘;GM s Welfare 1,000.00 | 1,00000 | 1,000.00 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 0.00
4 | Thesis 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 | 1,000.00
Total 700000 | 7,000.00 | 7,000.00 7.000.00 7.000.00 | 4,000.00
B. DEPOSITS PAYABLE AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION (REFUNDABLE)
1 | Caution Money 9,000.00 | 9,000.00 | 9,000.00 6,000.00 9,000.00 0.00
Total 9,000.00 | 9,000.00 | 9,000.00 6,000.00 9,000.00 0.00
C. SEMESTER FEE PAYABLE FOR EACH SEMESTER (NON REFUNDABLE)
1 | Tuition Fee 10,000.00 | *7,500.00 | 45,000.00 | ***45000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00
2 | Examination 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 | 1,000.00
3 | Registration/ 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
Enrollment
4 | Amenities 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00
5 | Hostel Establishment 750000 | 7,500.00 | 7,500.00 0.00 7.500.00 0.00
6 | Hostel Seat Rent 750000 | 7,500.00 | 7,500.00 0.00 7.500.00 0.00
7 | Medical Fee 300.00 300.00 300.00 0.00 300.00 0.00
8 ﬁe":dem'c Activities 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00
Total 38,300.00 | 35,800.00 | 73,300.00 | 58,000.00 | 38,300.00 | 21,500.00
AMOUNT PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE’S DUES AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION (FIRST SEMESTER)
1 gﬁg{ﬂ OF“A’,"B 54.300.00 | 51,800.00 | 89,300.00 | 71,000.00 | 54,300.00 | 25.500.00
AMOUNT PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE’S DUES FOR OTHER SEMESTER
1 | TOTAL OF ‘C’ | 38,300.00 | 35,800.00 | 73,300.00 | 58,000.00 [ 38,300.00 | 21,500.00

*25% tuition fee waived off for SC/ST/PwD students.
**Those students who will return back to their parent institution/organization after completion of course work, they
will furnish an undertaking duly approved by Supervisor and Head of Department that he/she will not use the
laboratory, research and library facilities of the Institution for the rest of his/her programme. These students will pay
the fee as given below:
Tuition Fee: ¥5000.00 + Examination Fee: ¥1000.00 + Registration/Enroliment Fee: 500.00 =36500.00
***Those candidates, whose tuition fee is not reimbursed by the employing organization, shall pay tuition fee same
as that of the Regular Category from second semester onwards.

FEES FOR FOREIGN STUDENTS

S.N. | Particulars For SAARC Countries For other Countries
1 | Atthe time of Admission US $ 3000.00 + ¥54,300.00 US $ 5000.00 + ¥54,300.00
2 Other Semester Fee US $ 3000.00 +338,300.00 US $ 5000.00 +%38,300.00

=>»In addition, all students will be paying mess advance of 20,000.00 per semester at the beginning of each
semester, which will be adjusted towards actual bills at the end of each academic year.
=>» Any such stay for less than a semester would be charged @ I100.00 for each day of stay at the Institute’s Hostel.




